

HB0148/683529/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 148

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “, taxicab drivers, and transportation network operators”; strike beginning with “; prohibiting” in line 8 down through “suspension” in line 13; in line 17, strike the first comma and substitute “or”; in lines 17 and 18, strike “, taxicab drivers, or transportation network operators”; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 31, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 9, after “**SERVICE;**” insert “OR”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 11 down through “**OPERATOR**” in line 13; in line 15, strike “**DEVELOP**” and substitute “IN CONSULTATION WITH STAKEHOLDERS, DEVELOP”; in lines 19 and 20, strike “, **TAXICAB DRIVERS, AND TRANSPORTATION NETWORK OPERATORS**”; strike beginning with “**INCLUDE**” in line 21 down through “**DEFINES**” in line 23 and substitute “:”

(I) INCLUDE A DEFINITION OF;

in line 24, strike “**OFFERS**” and substitute “OFFER”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “AND”; and in line 25, strike “, **TAXICAB DRIVERS, AND TRANSPORTATION NETWORK OPERATORS**”.

On page 4, in line 2, in each instance, strike “**OCTOBER**” and substitute “JANUARY”; in the same line, strike “**2024**” and substitute “2025”; in line 9, strike the

HB0148/683529/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 148
Page 2 of 2

comma and substitute "AND"; in line 15, strike the first comma and substitute "AND"; in lines 10 and 15 and 16, strike ", TAXICAB DRIVERS, AND TRANSPORTATION NETWORK OPERATORS"; strike beginning with "APPROPRIATE" in line 11 down through "HOTLINE" in line 13 and substitute "THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL AGENCIES, INCLUDING THE DESIGNATED REGIONAL NAVIGATOR"; in line 22, after the second comma insert "OR"; in lines 22 and 23, strike ", A TAXICAB DRIVER, OR A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK OPERATOR"; and in line 26, strike "THE" and substitute "TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE".